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(all mentioned prices are excluding VAT)  Domestic  International 

 EUR  EUR 
Start & landing fees for aircraft:
Propeller driven aircraft (incl.power glider)

- up to 2.000 Kg MTOW with noise certificate expanded          13,46          13,46 
- up to 2.000 Kg MTOW with noise certificate          25,29          25,29 
- up to 2.000 Kg MTOW withou noise certificate          34,23          34,23 

aircraft with different motor/power unit (helicopter)

- up to 2.000 Kg MTOW          24,49          24,49 

Turbojet aircraft over 6,0t up to 10,0t MTOW per ton

Annex 16 Chapter 3

- aircraft which are included in bonuslist           5,17           5,17 
- aircraft which are not included in bonuslist           5,17           5,17 

Annex 16 Chapter 2

- from 7 a.m. to 10 p.m.           5,17           5,17 
- from 10 p.m. to 7 a.m.           5,17           5,17 

additional per start or landing by noise category (over 2,0t MTOW)

- noise category 1 - up to 76,9 dB(A)          53,82 
- noise category 2 - up to 78,5 dB(A)          64,58 
- noise category 3 - up to 80,1 dB(A)          75,35 
- noise category 4 - up to 81,7 dB(A)         107,64 
- noise category 5 - up to 83,3 dB(A)         139,93 
- noise category 6 - bis/up to 84,9 dB(A)         172,22 
- noise category 7 - up to 86,5 dB(A)         204,52 
- noise category 8 - up to 88,1 dB(A)         376,74 
- noise category 9 - up to 89,7 dB(A)         645,84 
- noise category 10 - up to 91,3 dB(A)       1 076,40 
- noise category 11 - up to 92,9 dB(A)       4 305,60 
- noise category 12 - from 93,0 dB(A)       8 611,20 

Zuschläge je Start und je Landung:

in der Zeit von 22:00 bis 22:59 Uhr                         100,00 %
in der Zeit von 23:00 bis 23:59 Uhr                         200,00 %
in der Zeit von 00:00 bis 05:59 Uhr                         300,00 %

zuzüglich je Start u.Landung nach Emission: pro kg NOx / HC           1,62                    1,62 

Flat-rate charge per take-off or landing over 2,0t up to 6,0t Mtow per started ton                                                                               5,17                  5,17 
Flat-rate charge per take-off or landing over 6,0t up to 35,0t Mtow           34,44          34,44 
Fee for A/C per take-off or landing over 35,0t Mtow per started ton             0,97            0,97 
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 EUR  EUR 
Start and landing fees for passengers:

Parking fees

per started hour an per 1000 kg MTOW           0,40 
  - up to 25t MTOW: 1 hour(s) free
  - up to 100t MTOW: 1 hour(s) free
  - up to 150t MTOW: 1.5 hour(s) free
  - up to 200t MTOW: 2 hour(s) free
  - up to 300t MTOW: 2.5 hour(s) free
  - over 300t MTOW: 3.5 hour(s) free

here applies:
  - maximum charge per 24 hours and 1000 kg MTOW           9,60 
  - minimum charge per 24 hours           8,48 

Service charges per landing (1) 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 2,0t MTOW          60,00 
  Positioning fee           0,00 
  Ramp fee           0,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 3,0t MTOW          45,00 
  Positioning fee          65,00 
  Ramp fee          75,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 4,0t MTOW          54,00 
  Positioning fee          78,00 
  Ramp fee          88,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 5,7 t MTOW          54,00 
  Positioning fee          78,00 
  Ramp fee          88,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 6,0t MTOW          95,00 
  Positioning fee         112,00 
  Ramp fee         127,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 10,0t MTOW          95,00 
  Positioning fee         112,00 
  Ramp fee         127,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 15,0t MTOW         143,00 
  Positioning fee         183,00 
  Ramp fee         144,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 20,0t MTOW         171,00 
  Positioning fee         285,00 
  Ramp fee         173,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 30,0t MTOW         225,00 

- Domestic flight arrival or departure           5,63            
- European flight arrival or departure           5,63 
- Third country flight arrival or departur                      6,38 
- add. security check fee on departure per passenger                        1,44 
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 EUR  EUR 
  Positioning fee         345,00 
  Ramp fee         220,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 50,0t MTOW         335,00 
  Positioning fee         345,00 
  Ramp fee         435,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 100,0t MTOW         605,00 
  Positioning fee         650,00 
  Ramp fee         560,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 150,0t MTOW         750,00 
  Positioning fee         820,00 
  Ramp fee         720,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 250,0t MTOW       1 100,00 
  Positioning fee       1 000,00 
  Ramp fee       1 000,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft up to 350,0t MTOW       1 200,00 
  Positioning fee       1 100,00 
  Ramp fee       1 100,00 

- Operation and terminal fee for aircraft over 350,0t MTOW       1 300,00 
  Positioning fee       1 300,00 
  Ramp fee       1 300,00 

Additional fees

(285) Follow me guidance per vehicle ( taxable service ) 55 EUR          55,00 

(616)  Coffee, Hot Water, Ice Cube - Bag 29 EUR          29,00 

(630) Nightsurcharge per Handling-/ Ramp- Agent / started hour 200€         200,00 
          between 11pm and 5am lcl 


